Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_870

£

## AN ORDINANCE ADDING SECTION 24-6-11 TO THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that:

The Motor Vehicle Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by adding thereto the following:

Section 24-6-11: Parking in the first parking space on the west side of South Spruce Street in the area immediately south of State Street shall be designated as a "LOADING ZONE," for purposes of loading and unloading merchandise only from the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. each day, but shall be available for all other parking before and after such hours each day.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this <u>12th</u>day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2000.

an

TONY HARD, Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

PAM BURZILAUSKAS

STATE OF ILLINOIS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

## **CERTIFICATION**

) )SS

)

appointed I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSKAS, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.

I further certify that on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, the City Council of such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 870 which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 870, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on JUNE 13 2000, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.

10

Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this 12th day of JUNE , 2000.

CITY CLERK